

## TERMS AND CONDITIONS

## Festival of Food Competition 2024

- 1. The promotion is organised by Belmont Forum Shopping Centre of 227 Belmont Avenue, Cloverdale, Western Australia 6105.
- 2. Information on how to enter and prize allocation form part of these terms and conditions.
- 3. The Festival of Food Competition will be open for entries from 8am 6<sup>th</sup> April and close at 5pm 7<sup>th</sup> April.
- 4. Individuals over the age of 18 or under the supervision and with consent of an adult are acceptable to enter. The competition.
- 5. Entries must be made at Belmont Forum by scanning the QR code on the sign in front of the Mini-Mart located near Miss Maud on 6<sup>th</sup> & 7<sup>th</sup> April, there are no minimum requirements such as a minimum spend etc to enter.
- 6. Prior to participating in this event, it is assumed that all entrants have read and understood these terms and conditions.
- 7. Only 1 entry is valid per person across the promotion period and valid entries involve completing the entry form once the QR code has been scanned, additional entries won't be included in the total pool.
- 8. There are four prizes to be one, the winners will be selected through a random draw generator on Tuesday 9<sup>th</sup> April.

## Date and Place of Draw

- 9. The competition will take place during the above dates and customers can scan the QR code at the Mini-Mart located near Miss Maud, Belmont Forum Shopping Centre. 227 Belmont Ave, Cloverdale WA 6105 to enter into the prize pool.
- 10. The prize pool consists of: 4 x Breville Chef Plus Air Fryers from JB Hi-Fi and 4 x \$100 Belmont Forum Fresh Food Gift Vouchers The prize can only be taken as supplied and cannot be exchanged or modified, transferred to another person. Total prize pool is valued at RRP \$1,196.
- 11. Belmont Forum Shopping Centre holds the right to re-schedule the date if due to unforeseen circumstances such as but not limited to government restrictions.
- 12. Belmont Forum, JLL and Perron Investments accept no responsibility for any loss or damage resulting from the award, non-award or use of the prize, or from any variation in the value of the prize.



- 13. All participants must adhere to these terms and conditions.
- 14. Employees of JLL, Perron Investments, retailers and contractors from Belmont Forum and their immediate families as well as the agencies associated with this promotion are ineligible for entry.
- 15. Eligibility is subject to the terms and conditions of entry and any decisions made by Centre Management will be final. No other correspondence will be entered into.
- 16. Belmont Forum, JLL and Perron Investments shall not be liable for any loss or damage whatsoever suffered (including, but not limited to indirect or consequential loss) or for any personal injury suffered or sustained as a result of taking the prize, except for any liability which cannot be excluded by law.